' 1 SYMBOL RECOMMENDED WIRE TYPE USED ON i S S 8
o=| o=| o=
SYSTEM NO. CAJ1027 ' 1| 3| B @iz
(FORMERLY SYSTEM NO. 202) I 1 BLANK = NOT APPLICABLE o | & | zb|ozn|220 sl o 3 S
' I FIRE ALARM ADDRESSABLE I | R = REQURED ACTION o | 81 @ |o8x|"Bx|E8x Sld ¢ > <
F RATING - 3 HOUR 1 2-CONDUCTOR, #16 AWG INIATING DEVICES: 1 S 1e | & |8 ggg mgg q 218 © L E £ T _
j T RATING - 0 HOUR 1 ﬁ SOLID TWISTED SHIELDED 1 ° S §"’§ ONZIFPEI28| o2|¥02 e » < McCarthy Building Companies, Inc.
FINISHED CEILING 2 © ? CABLE - FP-SERIES SMOKE DETECTORS 2 | 2 |822| gZ|geg 3| Lolsh ] E |2 & & i 343 Sansome Street, 14th Floor
i ~ FPT-SERIES HEAT DETECTORS i 2| S| & |92, |48, IS8, Sw| 25|28 3 41 3 3= g :
¥ | 2| 3| & |=58|ms3|2sY|IE|FE8|=581 & |¢g] e Z5 | =z | = San Francisco, California 94104
i — TRI-SERIES INTERFACE MODULES | w | 8| 2| 8| 2 |252|3Ez|eE2|oF |32 |aS] &5 [8%]| % |x&z | = | 3 an rrancisco, Lailiiornia
— AD-SERIES & ILP DUCT DETECTORS I P - - 352 g%g 30Z|S5 |85, |P5a] & |38 5 |8°° | 2 | ¢ P 415 |364-1339
i - ~ MSI-SERIES PULL STATION i z |3 | B | E| & | E|[S2CI22°|220|22| a8 |rad sl 2 jEgz2 | 213 F 415 |397-5999
r 1 r w " ' S| E |5 | S |2 | g |sgel5es=e|ed|cos|2o2] & [8a|2 |22 5|3
FIRE ) . . I i o | o lao | 33| 3 |2BE|22E|22E|S3|<48|528| = |52 |228 | o | o
i i S |8 | & | 2| 2|2 |8c8|gasiEas|ts|502]582 9 |9 g 355 | |¢&
(LENS) (LENS) | i 1 s o b < < OWlEOCL|FEOl} & Deal|ld<xo o e ) 20 < T T
- d : 1 B , NOTIFICATION APPLIANCE CIRCUIT: 1 MANUAL PULL STAION X X X . o .
FIRE ! | 2—-CONDUCTOR, #12 AWG
L J R i ~ A 1| g —— e one ! - STROBE S P — " ] » Siemens Building Technologies, Inc.
STROBE UNIT — ’ HORN UNIT . i 1 ~ HORN/STROBE. (COMBINATION) 1 AREA HEAT DETECTOR X X X X Fire Safety Division
(Wali mounted) Homﬁsm‘aem " (Wall mounted) SECTION AA i I - ] _ SAN FRANCISCO BRANCH
1 i L SMOKE DETECTORS ON EITHER 25821 industrial Boulevard, Suite 300
1. FLOOR OR WALL ASSEMBLY - MIN 4-1/2 IN. THICK LIGHTWEIGHT OR NORMAL WEIGHT CONCRETE. 1 T[N WE NN U WS N NR WS MR NN WS N MR W R N NN NN W W N WR NN NN W NN NN NN NN NN NS WM NN NN W W NN WA SIDE OF FIRE RATED DOOR X X X X X Hayward, Califoria 94545-2991
WALL MAY ALSO BE CONSTRUCTED OF ANY UL CLASSIFIED CONCRETE BLOCKS. MAX THROUGH OPENING SIZE § ACROSS CORRIDOR ’ Tel (510) 783-6000  Fax (510) 2932100
prasam | DSQ‘A% S’gg‘% DETECTOR X X X X X California State C10 License No. 758796
SEE CONCRETE BLOCKS (CAZT) CATEGORY IN FIRE RESISTANCE DIRECTORY FOR NAMES OF MANUFACTURERS. I 24 VDC POWER T0: ;"w cw‘k; — U.L. Certificate ID No. 324787-001
WALL MOUNTED APPLIANCES SHALL BE MOUNTED IF CEILING HEIGHTS ALLOW, WALL~MOUNTED i D _ ' TRE SHOKE DAMPERY. X X X X x| x
SUCH THAT THE ENTIRE LENS IS NOT LESS THAN APPLIANCES SHALL HAVE THEIR TOPS ABOVE THE 2 {OR SALLER) RIGID STELL CONDUI NOM 4 IN. DIA (OR SMALLER) STEEL EMY OR NOM I, DIA, (OR SMALLER), . X & ) goﬁgNgxgggR, #12 AWG — REMOTE ANNUNCIATOR Pi e
80 IN. (2.0 m) AND NOT GREATER THAN 96 IN. FINISHED FLOORS AT HEIGHTS OF NOT LESS THAN TYPE L (OR HEAVIER) COPPER PIPE. MAX ONE PIPE OR CONDUIT PER THROUGH OPENING. MAX ANNULAR SPACE i N e b i‘;&?{igﬁi}%’%iﬁi‘5%5)09 X X X X X X
22,4 m) ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR. 90 IN. (2.30 m) AND BELOW THE FINISHED CEILINGS BETWEEN PIPE OR CONDUIT AND EDGE OF OPENING IS 3/4 iN. MIN ANNULAR SPACE BETWEEN PIPE OR CONDUIT N — DOOR HOLDERS {DEDICA OR F
NFPA 72, 2002 EDITION, CHAPTER 7'5'4) AT DISTANCES OF NOT LESS THAN 6 IN. (350 MM). AND EDGE OF OPENING IS 0 IN. (POINT CONTACT). PIIPE OR CONDUIT TO BE RIGIDLY SUPPORTED ON BOTH SIDES
(NFPA 72, 2002 EDITION, CHAPTER 7.4.6.1) OF FLOOR OR WALL ASSEMBLY. - SCOPE N
3. FILL VOID OR CAVITY MATERIALS - PUTTY-MOLDABLE PUTTY MATERIAL KNEADED BY HAND AND APPLIED TO ELEVATOR LOBEY — SMOKE ¥ ¥
FILL ANNULAR SPACE TO A MIN DEPTH OF 1 IN FLUSH WITH TOP SURFACE OF FLOOR. IN WALL ASSEMBLIES, O F DETECTOR " EXCEPT 15T FLOOR : ' ’
REQUIRED PUTTY THICKNESS TO BE INSTALLED SYMMETRICALLY ON BOTH SIDES OF WALL. : FLEVATOR LOBBY ~ SMOKE _ ¥ ¥
. / ' CTECTOR "1ST FLOOR ONLY™ )
MINNESOTA MINING & MFG. CO.- MPS-2+. ' WO R }'\ f:‘;tCTO%* ! : i m’j',_, 3* LY
* SME OETEDT T EVATO!
BEARING THE CLASSIFICATION MARKING. 2-CONDUCTOR, #16 AWG TRI to MONITORED DEVICES: .,
FINISHED FLOOR : g SOLID TWISTED SHIELDED ‘_
: O ? CABLE - NAC EXTENDER PANEL x
| ~ SYSTEM NO. CAJ1044 | - WATERFLOW SWITcH
7/, YL } : ; ) i
///////////////////////////// - (FORMERLY SYSTEM NO 319) — POST INDICATOR VALVE y :
T RATING -0 HR o y » , IDENTIFICATION STAMP
L RATING AT AMBIENT - 2 CFM/SQ FT (SEE ITEM 4) ‘ DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
- OFFICE OF REGULATION SERVICE
TYPICAL ELEVATION DETAIL L RATING AT 400 F - LESS THAN 1 CFM/SQ FT (SEE ITEM 4) . ‘ s CONOUGIOR, §16 AHG NN — AL NETHORK WG | |
OF AUDIBLE & VISUAL ALARM DEVICE ‘ ’r;ﬁ\ ’ (S;%'B: TWISTED SHIELDED — MODULES that "SPEAK” M-—NETg ' ' , ; APPL. #: (01-110097
' > ¢ © < £ — REMOTE ANNUNCIATOR PANEL
% acAWCrs_ W\ 55 DM,
. DATE e 0 DB
R APR O Gais
SR y ) FILE NUMBER:
¥ ¥ [
| : =2 s e cste
2—-CONDUCTOR, #12 AWG ' PANEL ACTIVATION: ¥ ¥ : pveja:d" documents ars the uﬁ:o.d property of LPA, BNC.
FIRE > P SOLID CABLE ' (P4 cnd connt b sty b el b pot fr ey
) b} q
— SECTION A-A < A4 T —~ NAC EXTENDER PANEL ACTIVATION LSS OF X % ogresment MeCarthy ond the District. LPA hereby
; | ' SRS ~ HORN SILENCE Foredion & it (o) b ey it b
W 1. FLOOR WALL ASSEMBLY-LIGHTWEIGHT OR NORMAL WEIGHT (100-150 PCF) CONCRETE. EXCEPT AS NOTED outomatically binds of parties invobved with misuss o fuly
THE OPERABLE PART OF EACH MANUAL IN TABLE UNDER ITEM 4, MIN THICKNESS OF SOLID CONCRETE FLOOR OR WALL ASSEMBLY IS 4-1/2 IN. : A o e o o e
FIRE ALARM BOX SHALL BE 48" ABOVE FLOOR MAY ALSO BE CONSTRUCTED OF ANY MIN 6 IN. THICK UL CLASSIFIED HOLLOW-CORE. PRECOAT ie-ismafis il g whad-spdigicsie il
CONCRETE UNITS. WHEN FLOOR IS CONSTRUCTED OF HOLLOW-CORE PRECOAT CONCRETE UNITS, PACKING documents deacribe
MANUAL STATION FLOOR LEVEL. (CEC 2007, SEC. 760.16) MATERIALS (ITEM 3) AND CAULK FILL MATERIAL (ITEM 4) TO BE INSTALLED SYMMETRICALLY ON BOTH plagrorbiicuidburiringl i v gl
SIDES OF THE FLOOR, FLUSH WITH FLOOR SURFACE. WALL ASSEMBLY MAY ALSO BE CONSTRUCTED OF y la!: and LPA's gwnﬁb m: el N&—M W
CLASSIFIED CONCRETE BLOCKS. MAX DIA. OF OPENING IS 32 IN. A accuracy of documents reeponsble
SEE CONCRETE BLOCKS (CAZT) AND PRECAST CONCRETE UNITS (CFTV) CATEGORY IN THE FIRE dncrapancies batween project documanis and the edsiing
| RESISTANCE DIRECTORY FOR NAMES OF MANUFACTURER 2—CONDUCTOR, #16 AWG "_NET" — MXL NETWORK WIRING:
48 INCHES (4 FEET) 1A, STEEL SLEEVE - (OPTIONAL NOT SHOWN) NOM 16 IN. (OR SMALLER) SCHEDULE 10 (OR HEAVIER) STEEL X SOLID TWISTED SHIELDED —~ MODULES that "SPEAK” X-NET: . (©) Copyight 2008
SLEEVE CAST OR GROUTED INTO FLOOR OR WALL ASSEMBLY. SLEEVE MAY EXTEND A MAX OF 2 IN. 2 N > CABLE — MXL TO MXL NETWORK SH WIRE
ABOVE TOP FLOOR OR BEYOND EITHER SURFACE OF WALL.
FINISHED FLOOR .
2. PIPE OR CONDUIT - NOM 30 IN.DIA. (OR SMALLER) CAST IRON OR SCHEDULE 10 (OR HEAVIER) STEEL
PIPE, NOM 6 IN. DIA. (OR SMALLER) STEEL CONDUIT, NOM 3 IN. DIA. (OR SMALLER) TYPE L (OR HEAVIER) AN T T
COPPER TUBE OR NOM 4 IN. DIA. (OR SMALLER) STEEL ELECTRICAL METALLIC TUBING. MAX ANNULAR SPACE : : STLE 3 (CLASS B)
BETWEEN PIPE OR CONDUIT AND EDGE OF THROUGH OPENING NOT TO EXCEED 2 IM. MIN ANNULAR SPACE : bl i
i/ 7 7Y / / L BETWEEN PIPE OR CONDUIT AND EDGE O OUGH OPENING IS 0 IN. (POINT CONTACT). PIPE OR CONDUIT DEN WinE Y ;
/////// ////// // // //// 4 TO BE RIGIDLY SUPPORTED ON BOTH gu:sg g;i:.go; og%w:u_t. ASSéMB(LY. ) OPEN WIRE A A X
3. PACKING MATERIAL - PO BACKER ROD OR NOM 1 IN. THICKNESS OF THIGHTLY-PACKRD MINERAL GROUNDED WIRE X X ¥ R
TYPICAL ELEVATION DETAIL : WOOL BATT OR GLASS FIBER INSULATION FIRMLY PACKED INTO OPENING AS A PERMANENT FORM, PACKING 2-CONDUCTOR, #12 AWG 190 VAC POWER WIRING TO: CROUNDED ¥R § X K
MATERIAL TO BE RECESSED FROM TOP SURFACE OF FLOOR OF FROM BOTH SURFACES OF WALL AS REQUIRED - , : ‘
OF MANUAL PULL STATION TO ACCOMMODATE THE REQUIRED THICKNESS OF CAULK FILL MATERIAL (ITEM 4). SOLID, THHN A X X
p1 L >
4. FILL, VOID OR CAVITY MATERIAL - CAULK - APPLIED TO FILL THE ANNULAR SPACE FLUSH WITH TOP : " ; ~ FIRE SMOKE DAMPER (BY OTHERS) AT X ¥ -
SURFACE OF FLOOR. IN WALL ASSEMBLIES, REQUIRED CAULK THICKNESS TO BE INSTALLED SYMMETRICALLY ’ — AR HANDLING UNIT SHORT & GROUND ‘ L2
ON BOTH SIDES OF WALL, FLUSH WITH WALL SURFACE. THE HOURLY F RATING AND THE MIN REQUIRED CAULK — ELEVATOR SMOKE GUARD — - £
THICKNESS ARE DEPENDENT UPON A NUMBER OF PARAMETERS, AS SHOWN ON THE FOLLOWING TABLE. OR ROLL DOWN DOOR OPEN & GROUND X % X 8
PANEL ANCHORAGE NOTE | ORWALL  TUBEORCONDUT  ANNULAR  CAULK . o 0SS OF CARRIER X : x S
THHNS, IN DIA. IN. SPACE, IN THHNS, IN RATING, HR =
ATTACHMENT OF EQUIPMENT WEIGHING LESS THAN 400 LBS. AND SUPPORTED DIRECTLY ON 2-1/2 : 17212 1-3/8 112 2 O 8
FLOOR OR ROOF STRUCTURE, FURNITURE OR TEMPORARY OR MOVABLE EQUIPMENT AND e v ae s@) 2 @ g
EQUIPMENT WEIGHING LESS THAN 20 LBS. THAT IS SUPPORTED BY VIBRATION ISOLATION 412 1/2-12 1-1/4 112 3 = =
DEVICES SUSPENDED FROM ROOF, WALL OR FLOOR NEED NOT BE DETAILED ON PLANS (CBC 4172 11220 2 1 3 , 2-CONDUCTOR, #12 AWG 120 VAC POWER TO: © 5
TITLE 24, PART 2, SECTION 1630A.1). HOWEVER, SUCH EQUIPMENT MUST BE SUPPORTED 412 220 2 2, 3 120VAC ~—Hf—— SOLID, THHN = £
AND ANCHORED TO RESIST FORCES PRESCRIBED BY SECTION 1630A.2 AND THE ANCHORAGE (GROUNDED WIRE) ~ FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL - £
SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD AND OSHPD AS PART OF (8 MIN 2 IN THICKNESS OF MINERALWOOL BATT INSULATION REQUIRED INANNULAR SPACE. — NAC EXTENDER PANEL WIRING GUIDELINES ® o 3
b) MIN 1 IN. THICKNESS OF MINERAL-WOOL BATT INSULATION REQUIRED IN ANNULAR SPACE ON BOTH SIDES v
FIELD REVIEWS/INSPECTIONS. THE INSPECTOR OF RECORDS SHALL ASSURE THAT THE ABOVE O R FLOOR OR WALL ASSEMELY. MIN 1N, THICKNESS OF CAULK TO BE INSTALLED FLUSHWITH EACH SURFACE : O o< >
REQUIREMENTS ARE ENFORCED. | Pt OOR OR WALL ASSEMBLY - O £
THE PAD—3 POWER BOOSTER PANELS EACH WEIGHS LESS THAN 20 LBS. MINNESOTA MINING & MANUFACTURING CO - TYPES CP-25 WB, CP-25 WB+. o ﬁ o i 8
INCLUDING BATTERIES. - (NOTE: L RATINQ AND OR USE OF OPTIONAL SLEEVE APPLY ONLY WHEN TYPE CP-25WB + CAULK IS USED). | PLENUM CABLE VS. NON—PLENUM QO S 9 u_a 5
oo " 2 2
©
THE NEC RECOGNIZES 3 TYPES OF POWER LIMITED FIRE ALARM CABLING: -0 E % =
| SYSTEM NO. WL1001 | Rt g o &
. ‘ . O ©
(FO RMERLY SYSTEM NO 147) FPL — THIS IS A GENERAL USE POWER LIMITED FIRE ALARM CABLE. IT CANNOT BE USED IN A OCnw ow
' ' ; PLENUM SPACE OR FOR RISERS (CABLING BETWEEN FLOORS), CABLE MUST BE IN CONDUIT.
F RATING - 1 &2 HOURS :
TRATING -0, 1,1-1/2& 2HOURS FPLR — THIS IS A POWER LIMITED RISER RATED CABLE THAT CAN BE USED FOR GENERAL .
PURPOSES OR BETWEEN FLOORS. IT CANNOT BE USED IN A PLENUM SPACE, CABLE g
MUST BE IN CONDUIT.
WIRING NOTE: ,
1. WIRING FOR NOTIFICATION APPLIANCE CIRCUITS (NAC) IS CLASS B, STYLE Y. g:;:R;L TSLSRI;%SE POWER LIMITED C_:ABLE THAT CAN BE USED IN A PLENUM, RISER, OR FOR
6 X 18 GA NOTCH AND FASTEN 2. WIRING FOR INITIATING DEVICE CIRCUITS (IDC) IS CLASS B, STYLE C. ]
FLUSH TO DTUDS W (2) 818 3. WIRING FOR SIGNALING LINE CIRCUITS (SLC) IS CLASS B, STYLE 4. | A PLENUM IS ANY AREA USED TO CONDUCT ENVIRONMENTAL AIR. PLENUM SPACES CAN BE
SCREWS PER STUD. ALL BACKING 4. SEE WIRING GUIDELINES FOR CABLE TYPE USE. DUCTWORK, THE SPACE ABOVE A DROP CEILING, OR BELOW A RAISED FLOOR. BECAUSE THESE
TO SPAN MIN. (3) STUDS. 5. CONDUIT FILL < 40%, 3/4” CONDUIT. SPACES ARE BEING USED FOR THE AIR HANDLING SYSTEM. THERE ARE STRICT RULES THAT MUST
6. WHERE CIRCUIT ARE RUN UNDERGROUND. USE UNDERGROUND RATED CABLE. BE FOLLOWED TO REDUCE THE RISK OF INTRODUCING TOXIC FUMES IN THE EVENT OF A FIRE.
PLAN SECTION A-A SINCE FIRE ALARM CABLING IS OFTEN INSTALLED EXPOSED, WITHOUT CONDUIT, ABOVE DROP g
CEILINGS THE CABLING MUST BE RATED FOR USE IN A PLENUM SPACE. F
Metal Backing Gypsum Board Wall o
For Panel Mounting 1. WALL ASSEMBLY - THE 1,2,3, OR 4 HR FIRE-RATED GYPSUM WALLBOARD/STUD WALL 5
ASSEMBLY SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF THE MATERIALS AND IN THE MANNER DESCRIBED 2
IN THE INDIVIDUAL U300 OR U400 SERIES WALL OR PARTITION DESIGNS IN THE UL FIRE &
RESISTANCE DIRECTORY AND SHALL INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING CONSTRUCTION FEATURES:
A. STUDS - WALL FRAMING MAY CONSIST OF EITHER WOOD STUDS (MAX 2 HR FIRE
RATED ASSEMBLIES) OR STEEL CHANNEL STUDS. WOOD STUDS TO
—p A NOM Z6Y 4 ™. LUHBER SPACED 76 IN. ©.C. WITHNOM 2 BY 4 I, LUMBER DEVICE DESIGNATION LEGEND
R R \ , END PLATES AND CROSS BRACES. STEEL STUDS TO BE MIN 3-5/8 IN. WIDE BY .
¥ N N T 1-3/8 IN. DEEP CHANNELS SPACED MAX 24 O.C. ' ©0l|o®
ARCHIECRIN. SR 16 GA. ANGLE B. WALLBOARD GYPSUM * - NOM 1/2 OR 5/8 IN. THICK, 4 FT. WIDE WITH SQUARE OR elo|o
AN aP (2 x2) TAPERED EDGES. THE GYPSUM WALLBOARD TYPE, THICKNESS, NUMBER OF LAYERS, 31818
U N \ \ , FASTENER TYPE AND SHEET ORIENTATION SHALL BE AS SPECIFIED IN THE INDIVIDUAL _
(YPIA) —~_ \ ] A 300 F?ERN?Q((_;O! SERIES DESICN IN THE UL FIRE RESISTANGE DIRECTORY. MAX DiAM = i
— , 21N, 7
WALL MOUNTED ° ° T PAL B0 = 2. PIPE OR CONDUIT - NOM 12 IN. DIAM ( OR SMALLER) SCHEDULE 10 (OR HEAVIER) STEEL ‘ WI R| N G R EQ U l R E M E N TS V1<
T \ : : PIPE, NOM 12 IN. DIAM (OR SMALLER) SERVICE WEIGHT (OR HEAVIER) CAST IRON SOIL PIPE, INITIATING DEVICES ole
PAEL BN NOM 12 IN. DIAM (OR SMALLER) CLASS 50 (OR HEAVIER) DUCTILE IRON PRESSURE PIPE, A Ko
N NETAL STUD \ NOM 6 IN. DIAM (OR SMALLER) STEEL CONDUIT, NOM 4 IN. DIAM (OR SMALLER) STEEL
sar- e N \ (OR SALLER) FLEXIBLE STEEL CONDUIT. WHEN COPPER PIPE OR FLEXIBLE STEEL GONDUIT exawpLes: (@ 1.028 |
SEE MW .14 ST N AN (S LISED, Mo F RaTIG OF FRESTOP SYSTER (TEM 3] 16 2 H, GTEEL DIPES OR CONDUITS ® THE DRAIN SHIELD IS A VERY IMPORTANT PART OF THE SYSTEM INSTALLATION. WE WOULD
£ACH CoRMER. ——_ | _\ iél:;(;ii; !:rg%r;l DNSon: m; g:é\g N%Aglggg; Bctzot’ﬂ%%? Tn;isv;g%&%%s&au:g&% ggi%% ssi\'/ESETLE " : NOT SPECIFY SHIELDED CABLE IF IT WAS NOT NECESSARY. SHIELDS SHOULD BE KEPT n
. N PIPE OR CONDUIT TO BE INSTALLED NEAR CENTER OF STUD CAVITY WIDTH AND TO BE RIGIDLY DEVICE REFERENCE NUMBER CONTINUOUS THROUGHOUT THE CIRCUIT AND KEPT FREE FROM ANY REFERENCE TO f—f
<, N N SUPPORTED ON BOTH SIDES OF WALL ASSEMBLY. INITIATING ALD LOOP DESIGNATION : EARTH GROUND. |
e - 3. FILL, VOID OR CAVITY MATERIAL * - CAULK - CAULK FILL MATERIAL INSTALLED TO COMPLETELY DEVICE SYMBOL (SMOKE DETECTOR) 513 3
FILL ANNULAR SPACE BETWEEN PIPE OR CONDUIT AND GYPSUM WALLBOARD AND WITH A MIN , T
1/4 IN DIAM BEAD OF CAULK APPLIED TO PERIMETER OF PIPE OR CONDUIT AT ITS EGRESS - e SHIELDED CABLE CAN BE FPL, FPLR, OR FPLP. SIEMENS INTELLIGENT ADDRESSABLE 'g : b
FROM THE WALL. CAULK INSTALLED SYMMETRICALLY ON BOTH SIDES OF WALL ASSEMBLY. THE ‘
HOURLY F RATING OF THE FIRESTOP SYSTEM IS DEPENDENT UPON THE HOURLY FIRE RATING ‘ DEVICES REQUIRE SHIELDED CABLE. ‘ cig é
OF THE WALL ASSEMBLY IN WHICH IT IS INSTALLED, AS SHOWN IN THE FOLLOWING TABLE. THE g
HOURLY T RATING OF THE FIRESTOP SYSTEM IS DEPENDENT UPON THE TYPE OR SIZE OF THE AUDIBLE / VISUAL CIRCUITS: g
PIPE OR CONDUIT AND THE HOURLY FIRE RATING OF THE WALL ASSEMBLY IN WHICH IT IS H
\ y ! y INSTALLED AS TABULATED BELOW: | | e NOTIFICATION APPLIANCES (I.E. — SPEAKER/STROBES, HORNS, ETC.) REQUIRE NON—SHIELDED
A ANSED FLoOR MA;( PIPfliNOR CONDUIT A’r:‘NULAR SPACE F RAggsG T RA'IFNG 15¢d CABLE ,
> 1AM, R ~ .
/ \ , EXAMPLES: % Vi—-1 - Job. No. 27082.30
_ 1 07O 3/16 10R2 0+,10R2
: 1 1470 12 30R4 30R4 ' | - e UNDERGROUND CABLE, WHETHER OR NOT INSTALLED IN CONDUIT, SHALL BE LISTED AS ~ ’ Date 09 APRIL 2009
ELEVATON SECTON A “ 070 118 1OR2 0 DEVICE REFERENCE NUMBER " UNDERGROUND BURIAL TYPE. - — . —
» 6 1/4 7O 112 30R4 0 . Y
Panel board Mounting Detail § e ron ’ HORN/STROBE CIRCUT DESIGNATION | WIRING IS TO BE INSTALLED POINT TO POINT WITH NO SPLICING Checked by KR
L ] .
+ WHEN COPPER PIPE IS USED, T RATING IS 0 H ‘ STROBE CANDELA RATING . : Soalo S SHOWN
#0 TO 1-1/2 IN. ANNULAR SPACE APPLIES ONLY WHEN TYPE CP-25 WB+ CAULK IS USED.
MINNESOT; MSNH?G & MFGP. ccf f\TYPES CP-25 S/L, CP-25 NIS, CP-25 WB, . DEVICE SYMBOL (HORN/STROBE) ,
TYPICAL MOUNTING OF EQUIPMENT CP-25 WB+. (NOTE: L RATINGS APPLY ONLY WHEN TYPE CP-25 WB+ CAULK IS USED)
WEIGHING OVER 20 LBS. | MISCELLANEOUS
(120 FBS MAXIMUM) ; ‘ _ DE-T'AlLS
L:\Eng_2\Current Projects\College of San Mateo—Poo! Building_300085\incoming Files\YEAR 2009\Fire Alarm\CSM_POOL BLDG_FA_DSA FINAL_POOL BUILDING-RELDWG — Apr 08, 2009 Wednesday ~ 10:04am ~ FA02-MISC - fferaren , . F e O 2



